N=BE- IS - Y e O P S

Do R DY B e ek e et ek ek e e et e
W N o= O W~ N B W R e D

W L W L W W LN NI MBI BN
~IN A W N OO0~ B

(9% ]
o

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Amendment #1 to the Tohono O'odham Nation Fire Department Fiscal
Year 2009 Carry Over Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 08-579

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'edham Nation Department of Public Safety Fire Department has
deemed it critical and necessary to increase Fire Protection services to the Tohono
0'odham Nation, particularly the new Desert Diamond Casino/Hotel; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Conncil approved a sapplemental request of
$4,055,700.00 for the construction of a Fire/Police saubstation, to fand fire apparatuas
and for other costs associated with additional staff; and

WHEREAS, the actual construction of the proposed Fire/Police substation will not begin antil
Fiscal Year 2009; and

WHEREAS, the construction of fire apparatus funded in Fiscal Year 2008 will notbe completed in
Fiscal Year 2008; and

WHEREAS, other costs associated with the increase in staffing remain; and

WHEREAS, the Tohone O'cdham Legislative Council approved a $2,635,870.00 carry over budget
for the Fire Department for Fiscal Year 2009; and

WHEREAS, $1,958,557.00 remains unexpended in fiscal Year 2008 funding.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves
Amendment #1 to the Fire Department Fiscal Year 2009 Carry Over Budget in the
amount 0£f$2,625,870.00 plus $1,958,557.00 in unexpended Fiscal Year 2008 funds to
bring the total amended Fiscal Year 2009 carry over budget to $4,584,427.00 in
accordance with the budget attached hereto.

BEITFINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odhamLegislative Council thatithereby authorizes the
Chairman and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds or funding level shallbe
submitted for farther prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed bythe Tohono O'odham Legislative Councilon the 24™. Day
of SEPTEMBER, 2008 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,534.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST;-0-NOT VOTING; and [05]ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the CouncilbySection
1(d)2) & (3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the Actof June 18,1934 (48

Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

sty

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chaitm:

K
<P dayof /ﬁlﬁf ,2008



http:54,584,427.00
http:51,958,557.00
http:of52,625,870.00
http:51,958,557.00
http:52,635,870.00
http:54,055,700.00

W oL~ N B W e

L2 W W W W W W L2 W W B RN N [ A TN & 0 S
BRABRG RO EEREEBERORENEE s aaaarnoCs

40
41
42
43
44

45
46

RESOLUTION NO. 08-579

(Approving Amendment#1 to the Tohono O'odham Nation Fire Department Fiscal Year 2009 Carry Over
Budget)

Page 2o0f2

ATTEST:

Lucille Lopez, AcZ‘z Legislative Secretary
A¥_ dayof % , 2008.

Said Resolution was snhmitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'Odham
Nation on the day of At , 2008 at /& - 22 o'clock, A M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitation and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

"y,

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chaﬂwnan

«

[X] APPROVED onthe_\  dayof_Octobevr , 2008

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 3!S8 o'clock, _© .M.

AT

X
NEI NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION
Jlwees

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the f/ day of

ﬂmﬂ ,2008, at Y47 o'clock, ~Z M.

St Dot

Lucille Lopez, Acti;g %gislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 08-579

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT #1 TO THE TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION FIRE DEPARTMENT FISCAL YEAR 2009
CARRY OVER BUDGET

MOVED: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN ETHEL GARCIA

DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2008
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X
316 9 (Roberta Har vey)
: 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.45 X
(Vernon Smith) ’
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
264.8 ( ) X
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227.9 (Louis L. Johnson)
: 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X X
( ) 113.95
GU VO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 ( ) X
2. RAYMOND VICTOR 99.60
{ )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X
172.0 | _ ¢ ) x
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 (Tony Murrietta)
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 ( ) X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ ** 90.55
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
: 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) ’
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X
154.6 (Frederick Jose)
. 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA X X
(Agnes Joaquin) 71.30
SELLS 1.KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
444.7 ( )
* 2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 222.35 X
( ) :
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMEROQ 97.20 X
194.4 2 b(AARY LOPiZZ X
: 97.20
( )
TOTAL 2,534.5 2,534.5 -0- -0- [03]

**PASSED VOTES




