L -~ - I - LY D S FS T S

e o I T
tm AW N e o

16

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Carry Over of Unexpended FY 08 Funding for the Tohono O0’odham Nation
Fire Department for the Construction of a Permanent Facility)

RESOLUTION NO. 08-264

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0’odham Nation Department of Public Safety Fire Department has
deemed it critical and necessary to increase Fire Protection Services to the Tohono
O’odham Nation, particularly the new Desert Diamond Casino/Hotel; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O0'odham Legislative Council approved a request of $2,800,000 for the
construction of a permanent fire/police substation; and

WHEREAS, theactnal construction of the proposal fire/police station will not begin nntil FY 09;
and

WHEREAS, theFire Departmentrequires $2,625,870.00 to fund the cost of construction during
FY 09.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council approves
carryover of nnexpended FY 08 funds in the amount of $2,625,870 into FY 09 to
construct a fire/police substation in accordance with the budget attached hereto.

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O’'odhamLegislative Councilthatitherebyanthorizesthe
Chairman and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
attached, provided that any amendment affecting the fands or funding level shall
besubmitted for fartherprior approval bythe Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council,

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O0’odham Legislative Councilonthe 22™°. Day
of MAY, 2008 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,534.5 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0-NOT VOTING; and [07] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (d)(2)
of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham
NationonJanunary18,1986; and approvedby the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

ot Hienis, oo

\?erle{ M. Jose, Legislative Chagm{!i,

LR
/ 3 day of v , 2008

ATTEST:

Y Feps,

Lucille Lopez, Agﬂgg Legislative Secretary

AA__dayof %ﬂ?/ , 2008.



http:52,625,870.00

OO ~JN U B WD

RESOLUTION NO. 08-264

(Approving Carry Over of Unexpended FY 08 Funding for the Tohono O’odham Nation Fire Department
for the Construction of a Permanent Facility)

Page 20f2

Said Resolution was spbmitted forapproval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'Odham
Nation on the 323:13* of , 2008 at § r: é f o'clock, 4 M., pursuantto
the provisions of Section 5 of Arti¢le VII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his
approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

erlon M. Jose, Legislative Chair,

[}QAPPROVED on the / b dayof %’ZMA}-/ ,2008

N A

NED/NORRIS, J&., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Sy (
[ ] DISAPPROVED at 2> o'clock, M.

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the // dayof

M, 2008 at 7. 27 o'clock, 4_Mm.

Yoy G

Lucille Lopez, AcMLegislative Secretary




ACTION: APPROVING CARRY OVER OF UNEXPENDED FY 08 FUNDING FOR THE TOHONO O’ODHAM NATION FIRE

DEPARTMENT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A PERMANENT FACILITY

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN CYNTHIA MANUEL

DATE: MAY 22, 2008

RESOLUTION NO._08-264

SECOND: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN

# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X
BABOQUIVARI (Robeniz Harvey)
316.9 | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 58.45 X
(Vernon Smith) 158.4
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
( )
264.8 | ) "VERLON M. JOSE 132.40
( )
GU ACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227.9 (Louis L. Johnsonm)
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 113.95 X
( )
GU VO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X X
199.2 ( )
2. RAYMOND VICTOR 99.60 X
( )
HICKIWAN | 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X
1120 | ¢ ) X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00 X
( )
PISINEMO | 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
1824 | ¢ ) X
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20
( )
SAN LUCY | 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X X
181.1 | ¢ ) x
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55
( )
SAN XAVIER | 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25 X
(Eileen A, Estrada-Lopez)
SCHUK TOAK | 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X
154.6 (Fredrick Jose)
<0 | 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA 77.30 X
(Agnes Joaquin) '
SELLS | 1. KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X X
444.7 ( )
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 222.35 X
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 97.20 X X
1944 | ) X
2. MARY LOPEZ 97.20
( )
TOTAL 2,534.5 2,534.5 -{- -0- {07]

“*PASSED YOTES




